98701/2092 Prision	6:47 9545632153 Corporations	RMS ACCOUNTING	PAGE 01
	Florida Div. P	Department of State ision of Corporations ublic Access System tine Harris, Secretary of State	
	Electro	onic Filing Cover Sheet	
	Note: Please print this page number (shown below) on th	e and use it as a cover sheet. Type the top and bottom of all pages of the e	e fax andit document.
	((()	H02000175104 7)))	
	Note: DO NOT hit the REFRI page. Doing so	ESH/RELOAD button on your brows will generate another cover sheet.	er from this
	From: Account Name : ROYA Account Number : 0751 Phone : (954	1)205-0381	02 AUG -2 AH 8: 17 SECRETARY UF STATE TALLAHASSEE FLORIDA

FLORIDA NON-PROFIT CORPORATION

Band Boosters of Plantation High School

Certificate of Status	1		
Certified Copy		/	
Page Count	02		
Estimated Charge	\$87.5		0
		7701	V
https://ccfss1.dos.state.fl.us/scripts/efilcovr.exe		,	8/1/200

02

_

RMS ACCOUNTING

PAGE 02

Department of State 8/1/2002 4:30 PAGE 1/1 RightFAX



August 1, 2002

ROYALE MANAGEMENT SERVICES

SUBJECT: BAND BOOSTERS OF PLANTATION HIGH SCHOOL REF: W02000022274

We received your electronically transmitted document. However, the document has not been filed. Please make the following corrections and refax the complete document, including the electronic filing cover sheet.

The name of the corporation must contain a corporate suffix. This suffix may be: CORFORATION, CORP., INCORPORATED, or INC. Sections 617.0401(1)(a) and 617.1506(1), Florida Statutes, prohibits the use of the word COMPANY or CO. in the name of a non-profit corporation.

If you have any further questions concerning your document, please call (850) 245-6067.

Neysa Culligan Document Specialist New Filing Section

FAX Aud. #: H02000175104 Letter Number: 202A00046411

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314

08/01/2002 16:47 9545532153

-RMS ACCOUNTING

Fax Audit #H02000175104 7

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION FOR

Band Boosters of Plantation High School, Inc.

A Not For Profit Corporation

<u>Article I</u>

The name of the Corporation shall be Band Boosters of Plantation High School, Inc.

Article II

The street address of the initial principal office shall be <u>2319 N Andrews Avenue, Fort</u> <u>Lauderdale, FL 33311</u> and the mailing address shall be <u>2319 N Andrews Avenue, Fort Lauderdale, FL</u> <u>33311</u>.

Article III

The putpose of the corporation is to be a not for profit corporation under Chapter 617, Florida Statutes, and to promote and support the band program at Plantation High School through fund raising, transportation and any other activity that would enhance and foster the band program, its members and Plantation High School.

<u>Article IV</u>

The Corpotation shall have a minimum of three and a maximum of fifteen members of the Board of Directors. The manner in which the members of the Board of Directors are elected or appointed shall be set forth in the Bylaws of the Corporation.

<u>Article V</u>

The street address of the Corporation's initial registered office shall be <u>2319 N Andrews</u> <u>Avenue</u>, Fort Lauderdale FL 33311 and the name of its initial registered agent at that address shall be <u>Royale Management Services</u>, Inc.

Article VI

The name and address of the initial incorporator is Theresa J Weil.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned Incorporator signed these Articles of Incorporation for <u>Band Boosters of Plantation High School</u>, Inc., a Florida not for profit corporation, on the <u>1st</u> day of <u>August</u> 2002.

Sheresa giver Incorporator

Submitted by: Royale Management Services, Inc. 2319 N Andrews Avenue Fort Lauderdale, FL 33311

Fax Audit #H02000175104 7

Fax Audit #H02000175104 7

ACCEPTANCE OF DESIGNATION AS REGISTERED AGENT

Having been named as Registered Agent to accept service of process for <u>Band Boosters of</u> <u>Plantation High School, Inc.</u> at the place designated in the foregoing Articles of Organization, the undersigned hereby accepts the appointment as Registered Agent and agrees to act in this capacity. The undersigned further agrees to comply with the provisions of the Florida Not For Profit Corporation Act relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as Registered Agent.

Accepted: Avgust 1, 2002

Royale Management Services, Inc. Sheresa

ထ္

Submitted by: Royale Management Services, Inc. 2319 N Andrews Avenue Fort Lauderdale, FL 33311

Fax Audit #H02000175104 7